

CITY OF LIMA - BID TAB

Project:
 Lima Town Square Demolitions
 Project No. 16-16
 Bid Opening October 26, 2016

					Hume Supply 1359 E. Hanthorn Rd. Lima, OH 45804	Complete Demolition Services 1943 S. 16th St. Louisville KY, 40210	D&R Demolition Corp. 21154 Co. Rd. D Archbold, OH 43502	Ben's Construction Inc. 1710 Lennox Ave. Lima, OH 45804
REF. NO	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL
1	202	Demolition of 28, 30, 34, 36, 38 Town Square and 108 and 110 E. Market Street (Group '1')	1	Lump.	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 193,400.00	\$ 181,795.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	202	Demolition of 118-126 E. Market Street (Group '2')	1	Lump.	\$ 186,047.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 167,155.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	202	Demolition of 127-133-1/2 E. Spring Street and 120-122 S. Union Street (Group '3')	1	Lump.	\$ 119,853.00	\$ 160,850.00	\$ 219,850.00	\$ 165,000.00
		TOTAL			\$ 506,900.00	\$ 518,950.00	\$ 568,800.00	\$ 615,000.00

CITY OF LIMA - BID TAB

Project:
 Lima Town Square Demolitions
 Project No. 16-16
 Bid Opening October 26, 2016

					Steve R. Rauch Inc. 1550 Soldiers Home-W. Carrollton Rd. Dayton, OH 45417	E.T. Mackenzie Co. 4248 W. Saginaw Grand Ledge, MI 48837	Reclaim Co. LLC 200 8th St. Fairmont, WV 26554	Evans 3700 Round Bottom Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45244
REF. NO	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL
1	202	Demolition of 28, 30, 34, 36, 38 Town Square and 108 and 110 E. Market Street (Group '1')	1	Lump.	\$ 144,205.00	\$ 288,542.00	\$ 300,232.00	\$ 244,775.00
2	202	Demolition of 118-126 E. Market Street (Group '2')	1	Lump.	\$ 181,200.00	\$ 267,350.00	\$ 255,464.00	\$ 352,875.00
3	202	Demolition of 127-133-1/2 E. Spring Street and 120-122 S. Union Street (Group '3')	1	Lump.	\$ 298,472.00	\$ 203,886.00	\$ 257,302.00	\$ 251,700.00
		TOTAL			\$ 623,877.00	\$ 759,778.00	\$ 812,998.00	\$ 849,350.00

CITY OF LIMA - BID TAB

Project:
 Lima Town Square Demolitions
 Project No. 16-16
 Bid Opening October 26, 2016

Baughmann Enterprises, Inc.
 4801 Chaincroft Rd.
 Garfield Heights, OH 44125

REF. NO	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL
1	202	Demolition of 28, 30, 34, 36, 38 Town Square and 108 and 110 E. Market Street (Group '1')	1	Lump.	\$ 338,000.00			
2	202	Demolition of 118-126 E. Market Street (Group '2')	1	Lump.	\$ 270,000.00			
3	202	Demolition of 127-133-1/2 E. Spring Street and 120-122 S. Union Street (Group '3')	1	Lump.	\$ 365,000.00			
		TOTAL			\$ 973,000.00			

CONTINGENCY ITEMS - ASBESTOS - BID TAB

Project:
Lima Town Square Demolitions
Project No. 16-16
Bid Opening: October 26, 2016

Hume Supply 1359 E. Hanthorn Rd. Lima, OH 45804	Complete Demolition Services 1943 S. 16th St. Louisville KY, 40210	D&R Demolition Corp. 21154 Co. Rd. D Archbold, OH 43502	Ben's Construction Inc. 1710 Lennox Ave. Lima, OH 45804
---	--	---	---

REF. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NON-FRIABLE CATEGORY I ASBESTOS						
2	Pipes	Ft.	\$17.00	\$10.00	-	\$13.00
3	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$2.64	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$2.00
4	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$19.80	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$8.00
NON-FRIABLE CATEGORY II ASBESTOS						
5	Pipes	Ft.	\$9.24	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$7.00
6	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$3.00
7	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$13.20	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
FRIABLE ASBESTOS						
8	Pipes	Ft.	\$15.84	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$12.00
9	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$13.20	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
10	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$17.60	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$10.00

CONTINGENCY ITEMS - ASBESTOS - BID TAB

Project:
Lima Town Square Demolitions
Project No. 16-16
Bid Opening: October 26, 2016

Steve R. Rauch Inc.
1550 Soldiers Home-W. Carrollton Rd.
Dayton, OH 45417

E.T. Mackenzie Co.
4248 W. Saginaw
Grand Ledge, MI 48837

Reclaim Co. LLC
200 8th St.
Fairmont, WV 26554

Evans
3700 Round Bottom Rd.
Cincinnati, OH 45244

REF. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NON-FRIABLE CATEGORY I ASBESTOS						
2	Pipes	Ft.	\$15.60	\$19.00	\$4.05	\$12.00
3	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$2.40	\$3.50	\$4.05	\$5.00
4	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$18.00	\$22.00	\$10.20	\$20.00
NON-FRIABLE CATEGORY II ASBESTOS						
5	Pipes	Ft.	\$8.40	\$10.50	\$7.05	\$12.00
6	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$3.60	\$5.00	\$14.75	\$5.00
7	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$14.75	\$20.00
FRIABLE ASBESTOS						
8	Pipes	Ft.	\$14.40	\$18.00	\$14.75	\$12.00
9	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$14.75	\$5.00
10	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$14.75	\$20.00

CONTINGENCY ITEMS - ASBESTOS - BID TAB

Project:
 Lima Town Square Demolitions
 Project No. 16-16
 Bid Opening: October 26, 2016

Baughmann Enterprises, Inc.
 4801 Chaincroft Rd.
 Garfield Heights, OH 44125

REF. NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NON-FRIABLE CATEGORY I ASBESTOS						
2	Pipes	Ft.	\$16.00			
3	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$16.00			
4	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$20.00			
NON-FRIABLE CATEGORY II ASBESTOS						
5	Pipes	Ft.	\$9.00			
6	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$3.75			
7	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$14.00			
FRIABLE ASBESTOS						
8	Pipes	Ft.	\$21.00			
9	Surface Area	Sq. Ft.	\$13.00			
10	Facility Components	Cu. Ft.	\$18.00			